MIAMI BEACH

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 1700 CONVENTION CENTER DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139, WWW.MIAMIBEACHFL.GOV 305–673–7550

LAND USE BOARD HEARING APPLICATION

THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF THE PROJECT DESCRIBED HEREIN BY THE LAND USE BOARD SELECTED BELOW. A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH BOARD REVIEWING THE PROPOSED PROJECT.

☐ BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT	
☐ VARIANCE FROM A PROVISION OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS	
☐ APPEAL OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION	
☑ DESIGN REVIEW BOARD	
M DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL	
☑ VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY DRB.	
☐ HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD	
☐ CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS FOR DESIGN	
☐ CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS TO DEMOLISH A STRUCTURE	
☐ HISTORIC DISTRICT / SITE DESIGNATION	
☐ VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY HPB.	
☐ PLANNING BOARD	
☐ CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT	
☐ LOT SPLIT APPROVAL	
☐ AMENDMENT TO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OR ZONING MAP	
☐ AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OR FUTURE LAND USE MAP	
☐ FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT BOARD	
☐ FLOOD PLAIN WAIVER	
☐ OTHER	_
UBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1920 West Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33139-4411	
	-
EGAL DESCRIPTION: PLEASE ATTACH LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS "EXHIBIT A"	-
DLIO NUMBER (S) 02-3233-022-0110	-
	-

1. APPLICANT: X OWNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ☐ TENANT ☐ ARCHITECT ☐ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT				
□ ENGINEER □ CONTRACTOR □ OTHER				
NAME_Publix Super Markets Inc				
ADDRESS C/O Akerman LLP - 98 SE 7th St, Miami I	FL 33131			
BUSINESS PHONE 305-982-5525	CELL PHONE			
E-MAIL ADDRESS neisen.kasdin@akerman.com; we	esley.hevia@akerman.com			
		,		
OWNER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:				
NAME				
ADDRESS_				
BUSINESS PHONE				
E-MAIL ADDRESS				
	likklik vilak kolonis veri istori a suu saan noolee noon amaa ja an een een en an an an an angan pagaga ng gag	t transi i te an ami i i ana kambana a ana amin' si amin' i tanàn' dia 400 km dia amin' any andrina amin' amin'		
2. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE(S):				
X ATTORNEY:				
NAME. Akerman LLP				
ADDRESS 98 SE 7th St, Miami FL 33131 BUSINESS PHONE 305-982-5525 Fundamental Street		,		
BUSINESS PHONE 305-982-5525	CELL PHONE			
E-MAIL ADDRESS neisen.kasdin@akerman.com; wesl	ey.hevia@akerman.com			
☐ AGENT:				
NAME				
ADDRESS				
BUSINESS PHONE				
E-MAIL ADDRESS				
□ CONTACT:				
NAME				
ADDRESS				
BUSINESS PHONE				
E-MAIL ADDRESS		•		
	kkikin alima kun kun mana ka manan mana kun kun kun ka ka manan mana ka manan manan manan manan manan manan ma Ka kikin alima kun manan m	aan oo dharaa dhar ah oo dharaa dharaa dharaa dharaa dharaa dharaa ee ah		
3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:				
X ARCHITECT ☐ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT	☐ ENGINEER ☐ CONTRACTOR	☐ OTHER:		
ADDRESS				
BUSINESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS andrea.estrada@atkinsglobal.com;	CELL PHONE			
E-MAIL ADDRESS andrea.estrada@atkinsglobal.com;	, aiojanuro.coneveny@akkinsgiobal.o	ZIII		
		ERE NO		

odifications to entrance and internal circulation components see Letter of Int		
4A. IS THERE AN EXISTING BUILDING(S) ON THE SITE	Ø YES	□ NO
4B. DOES THE PROJECT INCLUDE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR DEMOLITION 4C. PROVIDE THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF THE NEW BUILDING (IF APPLICABLE)	YES see plans i	□ NO SQ. FT.
4D. PROVIDE THE TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF THE NEW BUILDING (INCLUI	DING REQUIRED PA	ARKING AND ALL
USEABLE FLOOR SPACE). see plans		SQ. FT.

- A SEPARATE DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION IF THE APPLICANT OR OWNER IS A CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR TRUSTEE.
- ALL APPLICABLE AFFIDAVITS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THE "POWER OF ATTORNEY" PORTION OF THE AFFIDAVIT IF THEY WILL NOT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING. OR IF OTHER PERSONS ARE SPEAKING ON THEIR BEHALF.
- TO REQUEST THIS MATERIAL IN ALTERNATE FORMAT, SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER (FIVE-DAY NOTICE IS REQUIRED), INFORMATION ON ACCESS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, AND ACCOMMODATION TO REVIEW ANY DOCUMENT OR PARTICIPATE IN ANY CITY-SPONSORED PROCEEDINGS, CALL 305.604.2489 AND SELECT (1) FOR ENGLISH OR (2) FOR SPANISH, THEN OPTION 6; TTY USERS MAY CALL VIA 711 (FLORIDA RELAY SERVICE).

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING AND ACKNOWLEDGE BELOW:

Darning L. Jastof APPLICATIONS FOR ANY BOARD HEARING(S) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED

FEE. ALL CHECKS ARE TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO THE "CITY OF MIAMI BEACH".

- PUBLIC RECORDS NOTICE ALL DOCUMENTATION, SUBMITTED FOR THIS APPLICATION IS CONSIDERED A PUBLIC RECORD SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 119 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES AND SHALL BE DISCLOSED UPON REQUEST.
- IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2-482 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, ANY INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP THAT WILL BE COMPENSATED TO SPEAK OR REFRAIN FROM SPEAKING IN FAVOR OR AGAINST A PROJECT BEING PRESENTED BEFORE ANY OF THE CITY'S LAND USE BOARDS, SHALL FULLY DISCLOSE, PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC HEARING, THAT THEY HAVE BEEN, OR WILL BE COMPENSATED. SUCH PARTIES INCLUDE: ARCHITECTS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN, AS WELL AS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES ATTORNEYS OR AGENTS AND CONTACT PERSONS WHO ARE REPRESENTING OR APPEARING ON BEHALF OF A THIRD PARTY; SUCH INDIVIDUALS MUST REGISTER WITH THE CITY CLERK PRIOR TO THE HEARING.

FILE NO.	
----------	--

- IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC.118-31. DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT. EACH PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION FROM THE PLANNING BOARD, DESIGN REVIEW BOARD, HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD (INCLUDING THE JOINT DESIGN REVIEW BOARD/HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD), OR THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT SHALL DISCLOSE, AT THE COMMENCEMENT (OR CONTINUANCE) OF THE PUBLIC HEARING(S), ANY CONSIDERATION PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, DIRECTLY OR ON ITS BEHALF, FOR AN AGREEMENT TO SUPPORT OR WITHHOLD OBJECTION TO THE REQUESTED APPROVAL, RELIEF OR ACTION, EXCLUDING FROM THIS REQUIREMENT CONSIDERATION FOR LEGAL OR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED OR TO BE RENDERED. THE DISCLOSURE SHALL; (I) BE IN WRITING, (II) INDICATE TO WHOM THE CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, (III) GENERALLY DESCRIBE THE NATURE OF THE CONSIDERATION, AND (IV) BE READ INTO THE RECORD BY THE REQUESTING PERSON OR ENTITY PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE SECRETARY/CLERK OF THE RESPECTIVE BOARD. UPON DETERMINATION BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD THAT THE FOREGOING DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT WAS NOT TIMELY SATISFIED BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION AS PROVIDED ABOVE. THEN (1) THE APPLICATION OR ORDER, AS APPLICABLE, SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE DEEMED NULL AND VOID WITHOUT FURTHER FORCE OR EFFECT, AND (II) NO APPLICATION FROM SAID PERSON OR ENTITY FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE REVIEWED OR CONSIDERED BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD(S) UNTIL EXPIRATION OF A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE NULLIFICATION OF THE APPLICATION OR ORDER. IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO EMPLOY ANY DEVICE, SCHEME OR ARTIFICE TO CIRCUMVENT THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION AND SUCH CIRCUMVENTION SHALL BE DEEMED A VIOLATION OF THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.
- WHEN THE APPLICABLE BOARD REACHES A DECISION A FINAL ORDER WILL BE ISSUED STATING THE BOARD'S DECISION AND ANY CONDITIONS IMPOSED THEREIN. THE FINAL ORDER WILL BE RECORDED WITH THE MIAMI-DADE CLERK OF COURTS. THE ORIGINAL BOARD ORDER SHALL REMAIN ON FILE WITH THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PLANNING DEPARTMENT. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL A BUILDING PERMIT BE ISSUED BY THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH WITHOUT A COPY OF THE RECORDED FINAL ORDER BEING INCLUDED AND MADE A PART OF THE PLANS SUBMITTED FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.

		□ AUTHORIZED	REPRESENTATIVE	
SIGNATURE:	Robert 1	Maraty	_	
PRINT NAME:	Robert J	Mc Garrit	Υ	
			,	

THE AFOREMENTIONED IS ACKNOWLEDGED BY: ☑ OWNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR	I INDIVIDUAL OWNER
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	ilian lika an a
333 / 3.	Altoward T.A.
property that is the subject of this application. (2) This application, including sketches, data, and other suppleme knowledge and belief. (3) I acknowledge and agree that heard by a land development board, the application must thereof must be accurate. (4) I also hereby authorize the purpose of posting a Notice of Public Hearing on my premoving this notice after the date of the hearing.	ntary materials, are true and correct to the best of my before this application may be publicly noticed and be complete and all information submitted in support Sity of Miami Beach to enter my property for the sole
	DIONATUDE
personally known to me and who did/did not take an oat	SIGNATURE, 20 The foregoing instrument was no has produced as identification and/or is th.
	A to A selection of the Control of t
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	PRINT NAME
ALTERNATE OWNER <u>CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OF</u> (Circle of	R LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I. R. M. Garritz, being duly sworn, depose and certify title) of Public Sper Market (print name application on behalf of such entity. (3) This application application, including sketches, data, and other suppleme my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity name is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and noticed and heard by a land development board, the submitted in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Noby law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after	ntary materials, are true and correct to the best of d herein is the owner or tenant of the property that agree that, before this application may be publicly application must be complete and all information hereby authorize the City of Miami Beach to enterpotice of Public Hearing on the property, as required
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12 day of	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by blay, on behalf of such entity, who has produced an oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP: KIMBERLY BAKER Commission # GG 114969 Expires September 3, 2021	Kimberly Bar
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services	NOTARY PUBLIC

FILE NO.____

POWER UP	ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
representative of the owner of the real prop	perty that is the subject representative before the souplest property for the so	Design Rev. Board. (3) I also hereby le purpose of posting a Notice of
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of 11 by Kookes McGokes VP Hocal His identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did	not take an oath.	ng instrument was acknowledged before me who has produced as
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	RLYBAKER	mbelly Bal
Commissik	m#GG 114969	O NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires Q 3 3 1 Expires Se Bonded Thru B	ptember 3, 2021 udgot Notary Services	mberly Baker PRINT NAME
	***************************************	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
CONTRA	OT EOD DUDOUACE	
CONTRAC	CT FOR PURCHASE	
If the applicant is not the owner of the property, property, whether or not such contract is contingent contract purchasers below, including any and all prince of the contract purchasers are corporations, partner entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identities, the applicant shall further disclose the identities.	t on this application, the ap ncipal officers, stockholders erships, limited liability comp ntity of the individual(s) (nat acy clause or contract tern	plicant shall list the names of the beneficiaries, or partners. If any panies, trusts, or other corporate ural persons) having the ultimate as involve additional individuals.
NAME 11 1		DATE OF CONTRACT
NAME		DATE OF CONTRACT
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE		DATE OF CONTRACT % OF STOCK
	A MIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
	AND COLOR	% OF STOCK
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE		% OF STOCK
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE In the event of any changes of ownership or chan	ges in contracts for purcha	% OF STOCK
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE	ges in contracts for purcha	% OF STOCK

FILE NO.

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

1.	CORPORATION,	PARTNERSHIP.	OR LIMITED	LIABILITY	COMPANY

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a corporation, partnership, or limited liability company, list ALL of the owners, shareholders, partners, managers, and/or members, and the percentage of ownership held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.*

See attached "Exhibit B"	
NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSHIP
-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y - 1
NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSHIP

IF THERE ARE ADDITIONAL CORPORATE OWNERS, LIST ALL SUCH OWNERS, INCLUNG CORPORATE NAMES AND THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP OF EACH ADDITIONAL OWNER, ON A SEPARATE PAGE.

NOTE: Notarized signature required on page 9

FII	Ε.	NO.		

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

^			_
"	TRI	JSTEE	:

If the property that is the subject of this application is owned or leased by a trust, list any and all trustees and beneficiaries of the trust, and the percentage of interest held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.*

TRUSTNAME	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% INTEREST

NOTE: Notarized signature required on page 9

FILE NO._____

3.	COMP	ENSAT	ED L	OBB	YIST:
----	------	-------	------	-----	-------

Pursuant to Section 2–482 of the Miami Beach City Code, all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities, register with the City Clerk. Please list below any and all persons or entities retained by the applicant to lobby City staff or any of the City's land development boards in support of this application.

the applicant to lobby City staff or any of the	ne City's land development boards in sup	port of this application.
NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE #
a. Neisen O. Kasdin, Akerman LLP	98 SE 7 ST #1100, Miami, FL	305-374-5600
b. Wesley J. Hevia. Akerman LLP c.	98 SE 7 ST #1100, Miami, FL	305-374-5600
Additional names can be placed on a separate	page attached to this form.	
*Disclosure shall not be required of any entity, securities market in the United States or other a limited partnership or other entity, consisting entity holds more than a total of 5% of the own	country, or of any entity, the ownership int g of more than 5,000 separate interests	erests of which are held in
APPLICANT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF THE CITY SHALL BOARD AND BY ANY OTHER BOARD HAVING WITH THE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BE LAWS.	BE SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL CONDITION SUBJECTION, AND (2) APPLICANT'S P	ONS IMPOSED BY SUCH ROJECT SHALL COMPLY
<u>A</u>	PPLICANT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
I, R.J. M.Garrity, being first duly swing representative of the applicant. (2) This applicant including disclosures, sketches, data, and other knowledge and belief.	orn, depose and certify as follows: (1) I cation and all information submitted in significant care true and complementary materials, are true and complementary materials.	upport of this application,
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 acknowledged before me by, who has producted did/did not take an oath.	day of June, 2018. The load as identification and/or is personally	foregoing instrument was y known to me and who
ARY PUD, KIMBERI	Y BAKER KINDUL	W BOL

Commission # GG 114969 Expires September 3, 2021 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

My Commission Expires | 3 21

NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP

KIMBERY BALER
PRINT NAME

FILE	NO.		

EXHIBIT A

[LEGAL DESCRIPTION]

Lot 1 through 10, in Block 13A, of ISLAND VIEW ADDITION OF MIAMI BEACH BAYSHORE COMPANY, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 9, at Page 144, of the Public Records of Dade County, Florida.

EXHIBIT B

[DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST]

BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

The following table presents information about the shares of the Company's common stock deemed to be beneficially owned, under Rule 13d-3 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 as a result of voting and/or investment power, as of the close of business on February 6, 2018 by each of the Company's directors, each named executive officer and all directors and executive officers as a group. Additionally, the table presents the persons known by the Company to be a beneficial owner of more than 5% of the Company's outstanding common stock.

Name of beneficial owner	Number of share beneficially owned a	% of class	
Hoyt R. Barnett	25,279,293	(2)(16)	3.45
Jessica L. Blume	2,350	(3)	*
William E. Crenshaw	8,417,167	(4)	1.15
Jane B. Finley	13,005	(5)	*
G. Thomas Hough	10,000	(6)	*
Charles H. Jenkins, Jr.	6,461,285	(7)	*
Howard M. Jenkins	1,873,238	(8)	*
Randall T. Jones, Sr.	70,913	(9)	*
Stephen M. Knopik	12,800	(10)	*
David P. Phillips	370,601	(11)(16)	*
Laurie Z. Douglas	84,215	(12)	*
John A. Attaway, Jr.	75,822	(13)	*
David E. Bornmann	159,193	(14)	*
Tina P. Johnson	44,241,928	(15)(16)(17)	6.04
Employee Stock Ownership Plan	195,564,925	(16)	26.71
401(k) Plan	70,072,782		9.57
All directors and executive officers as a group	43,165,215	2.2	5.89

^{*} Shares represent less than 1% of common stock.

The approximate number of Publix shareholders as of February 6, 2018 was 184,000. No individual or entity known to the corporation is the beneficial owner of more than 5% of outstanding common stock, except those described above. Additional details are publicly available in SEC filings at the following web address, or upon further request.

http://www.publixstockholder.com/financial-information-and-filings/sec-filings